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ABSTRACT

Using the aside itself as a syncretic research methodology to identify the field of study, this
project considers the transposition of the rhetorical figure of the aside as a poetic strategy in

art.

Tracking the aside across diverse articulations, the research identifies specific instances in
which the movement of the aside is from a type of framing of the work to being the work. With

this shift, the convention dissolves and what emerges are autonomous poetic forms.

Rarely indexed in books on stagecraft or marked in written scripts, the aside has not been

extensively theorised, only gestured to.

Beginning as convention with a meta-linguistic point, the aside is a technique that an author
uses to convey to the listener or reader a meaning, with the goal of persuading them towards

considering a topic from a different perspective.

Situating itself in the space of commentary, drawing attention to and incorporating the
periphery of what is shown, the aside introduces new material that rebounds on the aside

itself.

When the aside usurps its secondary status in relation to a main text, it opens a way into
something that wasn’t accessible before. This movement can include any kind of

materialisation.

This research draws the wide movement of the aside to poetics. The major shift is from the
incidental to the important. Each moment/ movement/ instancing of the aside breaks the

poetics down into details.

Identifying instances in which the aside is significant, uncontained, or perhaps unrecognised
for how it comes to visibility, the research considers how specific works articulate these

movements and how these activating structures create meaning.

Existing structures are elaborated on in the writing and studio work. Contingent
methodologies are developed in and through specific works in a dialogical mode. An asiding

across texts, the written work is part of the creative work.

The research focuses on language and the meta-linguistic aspect of making in which the
consciousness of that language is articulated in the work itself, dropping out the main text and

holding in the annotation.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ABSTRACT

DECLARATION

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

LIST OF FIGURES

THE ASIDE

FOREWORD

WRITING

WHAT IS IT TO ENTER ANOTHER WAY OF THOUGHT
POETICS

LANGUAGE

LINEAGE

THE PROBLEM OF THE CHORUS

THE UNSOUNDED PART

BETWEEN THESE WORLDS THERE IS NO ORDINARY CONTINUITY
ATTENTION

MEDITATION

SECLUSION—WHERE DOES THE OUTSIDE BEGIN?
[ PARENTHESES

REGIMES OF ATTENTION

LIGHTNING OOH! WOAH! UHH HUH

SLOWNESS ENLIGHTENMENT - THERIGATHA
PRACTICE

COMMENTARY IN ANOTHER ORDER(S)

JEAN GENET

STUTTER

“ITALWAYS READ BY LISTENING TO THE TEXT”
“CAN YOU PUNCTUATE YOURSELF AS SILENCE?”

DIGRESSION

12

13

14

18

22

25

26

27

28

30

31

34

36

37

40

41

43

46

48

50



MARCEL DUCHAMP

LYDIA DAVIS—MISREADING

TRANSLATOR’S NOTES—AN INKLING OF METHOD

DIAGRAMMATIC

ILLEGIBILITIES

BLANKNESS

ANOTHER TROUBLESOME CATEGORY

WAYS OF MAKING IN A LISTENING ATTITUDE

HANNAH RICKARDS

JAPAN

THE JAPANESE CLOSES HIS EYES...

AN ARRANGEMENT FOR A MOSS GARDEN

SAPPHO SING TO US

ORACULAR LISTENING

GENDERED SOUND

CHRIS MARKER

BANALITIES

MIDDLE WAY —RENGA

ozu

MICHAEL HANEKE

AN ASIDE

SCENE OF COMPOSITION—EVA HESSE

EMILY DICKINSON

READER

| WAS READER NOW

BEWILDER AND APPREHENSE

MAGGIE NELSON

DOUBLE-VOICED

NATHALIE SARRAUTE—INNER MOVEMENTS

53

55

59

62

63

65

66

67

68

70

71

74

75

76

77

78

80

83

85

87

91

94

95

96

97

99

100

101

102



UNSAYABLES

SUSAN HOWE

A STRING OF ASIDES

SEBALD

AGNES VARDA

UNTITLED (ORANGE)

HELENE CIXOUS

PRIVATE ADDRESS / PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION
IDIORHYTHMS

RHYTHMS

WILLIAM FORSYTHE—MOVEMENT’S ORDER
ERROR POETICS

ANNE CARSON

ANTIPHONAL

TO ASIDE AS ASIDE

RESPONDENT

NO NOTES

DISTRACTION

READINGS

WAYS OF INHABITING THE ASIDE

JOELLE TUERLINCKX

THE POETICS OF THE ASIDE

AN ENSEMBLE OF ASIDES

FINDINGS

POSTSCRIPT—END-BEGINNING (CURTAIN)
BIBLIOGRAPHY

APPENDIX |—EXHIBITION DOCUMENTATION
APPENDIX Il—EXHIBITION WORK

APPENDIX Ill—SELECTED WORK CREATED DURING CANDIDATURE

103

105

106

107

110

112

113

115

117

118

119

120

121

122

124

125

127

128

129

130

131

136

138

140

141

142

169

170

262



Martina Copley, Draft, circles, 2019. Digital print from notes, 29.7 x 21cm.
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